NONTERET CALLED	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
1850 - 18	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 21	-466	Name:	Nelson D. Holman Amendment No. 1		
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - RMA Administration		
File created:	8/23	/2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	9/21	/2021	Final action:	9/21/2021		
Title:	a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer, or designee, to sign Amendment No. 1 to the County Standard Services Agreement with Nelson D. Holman dba Holman's Hook N' Haul for towing and recovery services at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca, adding \$90,000 for a revised contract total of \$180,000, for the same term of August 19, 2020 through December 31, 2022; and b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer, or designee, to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 10% (\$18,000) of the original contract amount and do not significantly change the scope of work.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Nelson D. Holman Amendment No. 1, 3. Nelson D. Holman dba Holman's Hook N' Haul fully approved, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 18				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
9/21/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved - rma administration		